Recei ved: 06/ 25/ 2007

PSC NO: 8 GAS

NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/26/07
ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER IN CASE NO. 07-G-0141 DATED 6/20/07.

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
06/ 26/ 2007

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: SUSP
SUPPLEMENT NO: 27

SUSPENSION OF CHANGES PENDING IN CASE 07-G-0141

The effective date of the following tariff leaves is further suspended until December 27, 2007:

Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.

Cancel | ed by suppl enent No. 30 effective 12/27/2007

3
3.1
10
37
37.1
63
74
74.1
74.2
74.3
81
82
83
84
86
87
94
141
143
144
148.2
148.3
148.4
148.6
148.7
148.8
148.9
148.10
149
150
150.1
151
152
153
153.1
156.1
156.2
156.3
156.5
157
158
158.1
159
161
163
164
165
166
173
174
175

Revision 18
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision
Revision

cowEHorRrROENRAUIUIOOOE RPROE0ONMNNNRAUORAODORRONONUINAWOWOANOA

Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.
Leaf No.

176
179
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
206
207
208
209
209.1
211
212
213
218
219
222
222.1
224
232
237
249
255
261
262
263
264
265
266
266.1
266.1.1
266.3
267.1
271
296
297
298
298.1
298.2
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.
Revision No.

Issued by _R. J. Tanski, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

NENNNNNNNWOWRPNONPAPWOPRPRARNOONOORONPRPOOIOTOITWONENONOORLUIOWOONNOWONNOOLOP~W



