SUPPLEMENT TYPE: SUSP

SUPPLEMENT NO: 27

## PSC NO: 8 GAS NATIONAL FUEL GAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/26/07 ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER IN CASE NO. 07-G-0141 DATED 6/20/07.

## SUSPENSION OF CHANGES PENDING IN CASE 07-G-0141

The effective date of the following tariff leaves is further suspended until December 27, 2007:

Leaf No. 3	Revision 18
Leaf No. 3.1	Revision 5
Leaf No. 10	Revision 2
Leaf No. 37	Revision 4
Leaf No. 37.1	Revision 0
Leaf No. 63	Revision 3
Leaf No. 74	Revision 8
Leaf No. 74.1	Revision 3
Leaf No. 74.2	Revision 4
Leaf No. 74.3	
Leaf No. 81	Revision 5
Leaf No. 82	Revision 7
Leaf No. 83	Revision 6
Leaf No. 84	Revision 7
Leaf No. 86	Revision 8
Leaf No. 87	Revision 4
Leaf No. 94	Revision 4
Leaf No. 141	Revision 6
Leaf No. 143	Revision 6
Leaf No. 144	Revision 4
Leaf No. 148.2	Revision 6
Leaf No. 148.3	Revision 5
Leaf No. 148.4	Revision 4
Leaf No. 148.6	Revision 7
Leaf No. 148.7	Revision 2
Leaf No. 148.8	Revision 2
Leaf No. 148.9	Revision 2
Leaf No. 148.10	) Revision 0
Leaf No. 149	Revision 8
Leaf No. 150	Revision 10
Leaf No. 150.1	Revision 0
Leaf No. 151	Revision 4
Leaf No. 152	Revision 10
Leaf No. 153	Revision 9
Leaf No. 153.1	Revision 0
Leaf No. 156.1	Revision 8
Leaf No. 156.2	Revision 5
Leaf No. 156.3	Revision 5
Leaf No. 156.5	Revision 4
Leaf No. 157	Revision 7
Leaf No. 158	Revision 10
Leaf No. 158.1	Revision 0
Leaf No. 159	Revision 4
Leaf No. 161	Revision 4
Leaf No. 163	Revision 4
Leaf No. 164	Revision 5
Leaf No. 165	Revision 10
Leaf No. 166	Revision 3
Leaf No. 173	Revision 5
Leaf No. 174	Revision 5
Leaf No. 175	Revision 8

Leaf No. 176	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 179	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 184	Revision No. 8
Leaf No. 185	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 186	Revision No. 7
Leaf No. 187	Revision No. 9
Leaf No. 188	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 189	Revision No. 9
Leaf No. 190	Revision No. 7
Leaf No. 191	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 206	Revision No. 8
Leaf No. 207	Revision No. 8
Leaf No. 208	Revision No. 8
Leaf No. 209	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 209.1	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 211	Revision No. 10
Leaf No. 212	Revision No. 10
Leaf No. 213	Revision No. 7
Leaf No. 218	Revision No. 6
Leaf No. 219	Revision No. 7
Leaf No. 222	Revision No. 14
Leaf No. 222.1	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 224	Revision No. 8
Leaf No. 232	Revision No. 3
Leaf No. 237	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 249	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 255	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 261	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 262	Revision No. 7
Leaf No. 263	Revision No. 6
Leaf No. 264	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 265	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 266	Revision No. 7
Leaf No. 266.1	Revision No. 5
Leaf No. 266.1.1	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 266.3	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 267.1	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 271	Revision No. 13
Leaf No. 296	Revision No. 4
Leaf No. 297	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 298	
Leaf No. 298.1	
Leaf No. 298.2	Revision No. 2 Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 299	
Leaf No. 300	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 301 Leaf No. 302	Revision No. 2 Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 303	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 304	Revision No. 2
Leaf No. 305	Revision No. 1
Leaf No. 306	Revision No. 2

Issued by <u>R. J. Tanski, President, 6363 Main Street, Williamsville, NY 14221</u> (Name of Officer, Title, Address)